Beat: Entertainment

Jimmy Kimmel Partners With Caesars Entertainment To Open Comedy Club

Comedy Club Opens Spring 2019

Las Vegas, 14.10.2018, 21:59 Time

Caesars Entertainment - Next spring, Caesars Entertainment will open Jimmy Kimmel's Comedy Club at The LINQ Promenade in Las Vegas.

In partnership with Caesars Entertainment, the new club will showcase comedians ranging from up-and-coming talent to household names curated by Kimmel and his team in a venue designed by Jimmy and his comedian friends.

"Building a club like this in my hometown is a dream come true" said Kimmel, who grew up in Las Vegas. "I've done extensive research, consulting with veteran comics to create the ideal venue for comedians and comedy lovers. My aim is to capture the spirit of classic Vegas with late night shows, surprise guests, live music, memorabilia from my career and food that will rival the finest restaurants in town. Every comic who plays this club will get first-class treatment. I am obsessing over every detail to make this the most comedy-friendly club in the world."

At 8,000 square feet, the venue will be the optimal setting for both comedy talent and the audience, with an expandable showroom that seats up to 300 guests. The club will be open seven nights a week, with a bar open daily and shows offered nightly.

"We are elated by the opportunity to collaborate with Jimmy Kimmel on his first and only comedy club," said Jason Gastwirth, president of entertainment for Caesars Entertainment. "As the leader in establishing iconic residencies in Las Vegas, we are creating this club to be an innovative and exceptional live comedy venue. Of course, Kimmel's longtime Las Vegas affinity means he understands the city and what audiences want to see. Together, we look forward to delivering a top-quality comedy experience on the Las Vegas Strip."

Caesars Entertainment is known for revitalizing the modern era of entertainment in Las Vegas with its record-breaking headlining residencies at The Colosseum at Caesars Palace and Zappos Theater at Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino. The Colosseum has offered a diversified, top-flight comedy lineup since introducing Jerry Seinfeld in 2003, leading to other top comedians in the venue including Sebastian Maniscalco, Steve Martin and Martin Short, Jim Gaffigan and Jeff Dunham. The company has consistently been at the forefront of entertainment and has set a high standard for Las Vegas, one that has forced others in the industry to follow. As a result of Caesars Entertainment's innovation and impressive lineup, the company was recognized as the third-largest promoter of live entertainment worldwide by Billboard Magazine in 2016 and 2017.

Jimmy Kimmel's Comedy Club will bring yet another unique experience to The LINQ Promenade, thus rounding it out to be the epicenter for dining, retail, and entertainment on the Las Vegas Strip," said Shaun Swanger, senior vice president of attractions, retail, and leasing for Caesars Entertainment.

The latest addition to The LINQ Promenade, Jimmy Kimmel's Comedy Club will be located across from Brooklyn Bowl, and near the High Roller "" the largest observation wheel in the world.

Additional details regarding Jimmy Kimmel's Comedy Club will be announced later this year.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-14292/iimmv-kimmel-partners-with-caesars-entertainment-to-open-comedy-club.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement):

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report.

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com